invitation to tender shall be three (03) months and the delivery of each lot within the supply shall
be one month from the date of notification of each supply.

ALLOTMENT: This supply shall be in Three (03) lots.

ESTIMATED COST: the estimated cost after preliminary studies stands at Forty five million
Francs (45,000,000 Frs) CFA

6. PARTICIPATION AND ORIGIN: Participation in this invitation is opened to registered

qualified suppliers of the Republic of Cameroon with financial ability, technical and professional

expertise.

7. FUNDING -This project shall be financed by CDENO budget for 2020, chap 20:10:50

[...]

The tender documents are available for consultation at

CDENO, Service of Administration and Finance, Door No. 1, P.O Box 399, Tel. No. 233 362 615

7 233 362 252 .

ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE: The tender can be obtained upon presentation of a receipt
showing payment of a non-refundable sum of Fifty four thousand (54,000) FCFA payable at

the treasury. The original copy of this receipt shall be included in the bidder's documents.

10. SUBMISSION OF BIDS: Bids in French or English shall be submitted in Seven (7) bound
copies i.e. one (1) stamped original and Six (6) copies marked thus" at CDENO, Service of

[...]

6. Financement

Les prestations objet du present appel d'offres sont financees par le budget de la CDENO
pour I'exercice 2020 surla ligne d'imputation budgetaire n° 20:10:50

7. Cout previsionnel
Le cout totale de ce travaux est arrete a la somme de 45.000.000 FCFA (quarante-cinq millions
FCFA

8. Consultation du dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier d'appel d'offres peut etre consulte aux heures ouvrables aupres de la CDENO

(Service des Marches des Approvisionnements et des Services) pone no.Ol. BP 339, tel No.
233 36 25 16

9. Acquisition du dossier d'Appel d'Offres

[...]

Cautionnement provisoire
Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre a ses pieces administratives, une caution de soumission
etablie par une banque de premier ordre agreee par le Ministere charge des finances et dont la
liste figure dans la piece 12 du DAO d'un montant de Un million trois cent mille (1,300,000)
FCFA et valable pendant trente (30)jours au-delade la date (limite) de validite des offres.

12. Recevabilite des offres

Sous peine de rejet, les pieces du dossier administratif requises doivent etre produites en
originaux ou en copies certifiees confonnes par le service emetteur ou autorite administrative